ONFIDENTIAL

Operator: License # \_\_\_\_5086

Phone: (316) 263-2243

Purchaser:\_PLAINS

License: 33493

✓\_ Oil

\_\_\_\_ Drv

Operator:\_ Well Name: \_\_\_

1/29/2007

Spud Date or

Recompletion Date

Original Comp. Date: .....

\_\_ Deepening \_\_ Plug Back\_

\_\_\_\_ Commingled

\_\_ Dual Completion

\_\_\_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)

\_\_\_ Gas

Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD. Address: 225 N. MARKET, SUITE 300 City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202

Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS

Contractor: Name: AMERICAN EAGLE

Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS **Designate Type of Completion:** ✓ New Well \_\_\_\_ Re-Entry

SWD

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

ENHR \_\_\_

\_ Re-perf.

2/5/2007

Date Reached TD

SIOW

\_\_ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

Docket No ...

Docket No.\_

Docket No.

..... Original Total Depth: \_\_\_

\_\_ SIGW

\_\_Temp. Abd.

\_\_\_Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Plug Back Total Depth

2/21/2007

Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

#### WELL COMPLETION FORM **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

		$\bigcirc$			318/08
E	ATION COMMISSION ERVATION DIVISION LETION FORM PTION OF WELL & L	EASE	GA	For	Form ACO- September 1999 m Must Be Typed
	API No. 15 - 195-22,424				
	County: TREGO				
	S/2 -SW - SE - NE Se				
	2530	feet from	S / (N) (c	ircle one) L	ine of Section
	990	feet fron	) W (	circle one) l	ine of Section
	Footages Calculated fro	om Nearest (	Dutside Se	ction Cor	ner:
	(circle one)	NE SE	NW	sw	
	Lease Name: SCHMII	ot 'rp'		Well #:	2-30
	Field Name:	-			
	Producing Formation:	CHEROKEE	SAND		7/7///
İ	Elevation: Ground: 21	34	_ Kelly Bu:	shing: 21	40
	Total Depth: 4103				···
	Amount of Surface Pipe	Set and Cen	nented at	224	Feet
	Multiple Stage Cementi	ng Collar Use	ed?		✓ Yes □ No
	If yes, show depth set _	1553			Feet
	If Alternate II completio		culated fro	m_1553	
	feet depth to SURFACE				sx cmt.
ļ			d 1	1111. 7	. 4 00
	Drilling Fluid Manager (Data must be collected fro	ment Plan 🗲 m the Reserve	Pit)	Nor a	0-11-08
	Chloride content 9000	ppm	n Fluid v	olume_48	0 bbls
Į	Dewatering method use				
	Location of fluid dispose				
	Operator Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Lease Name:		License	• No.:	
	Quarter Sec				
	County:	•			
-1					

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the c	oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	

nordin are complete and correct to the best of thy knowledge.
Signature: Bett a. John
Title: GEOLOGIST Date: 5/8/2007
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May,
$20\overline{07}$ . $\sqrt{2000}$
Notary Public: Author Agriculta DATENA Sur
Date Commission Expires: 12/11/2009 PATRICA C. BYERLEE NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS My Apple Bap. 12/11/2000

KCC Office Use ONLY	
Letter of Confidentiality Received	
If Denied, Yes Date:	
Wireline Log Received	
Ceologist Report Received	
UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS	SION

#### Side Two

Operator Name: PIN	TAIL PETROLEUM	LTD.		Leas	se Name:	SCHMIDT 'RP'	_ Well #: <u>2-30</u>					
Sec Twp1			✓ West	County: TREGO								
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut- s if gas to	in pressures, s surface test, a	whether long with	shut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressu	res, bottom hole			
Drill Stem Tests Take		<b>✓</b> Ye	es 🗌 No		<b>⊘</b> L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample			
Samples Sent to Ge	·	<b></b> ✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		Nam	e YDRITE		Top 1519	Datum + 621			
Cores Taken	,		es ✓ No		1	BNER		3521	-1381			
Electric Log Run		✓ Ye	s No		LANS			3561	-1421			
(Submit Copy)			_		PAW			3905	-1765			
List All E. Logs Run:		•	KCC			ETTE SHALE		3956	-1816			
DENSITY NE	UTRON	- 000	KCC 7 0 8 2017	7		T SCOTT SAN	ID	3968	-1828			
DUAL INDUC			FIDENT	M	MISS	SISSIPPI	-	4048	-1908			
			CASING	RECORD		ew Used	tion, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	e Casing (In O.D.)	w	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks	Type and Percent			
SURFACE	12-1/4'	8-5/8"	(11 0.0.)	23#	5.7 F C.	224'	common	Used 185sx	Additives 2%gel 3%cc			
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/2'		15.5#		4098'	SMD 200sx	200sx	EA-2			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	ADDITIONAL	CEMEN.	ring / sql	JEEZE RECORD	)					
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sac	ks Used	Type and Percent Additives						
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	surface-1553	3 SMD		175sx								
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Peri									
4	3968 - 3974		-			750 gals 15%	1,44,					
4	3994 - 3998											
		-										
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	]v., []					
Date of First, Resumer	3/8" rd Production, SWD or E	4056' inhr.	Producing Meth	nod			Yes V No					
3/1/2007					Flowing				ner (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 60	Bbts.	Gas 0	Mcf	Wate 0	er B	bls. (	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity			
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	N			Production Inter	val					
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	√ Pe	rf. 🔲 C	Oually Comp.	Commingled K	RE ANSAS CORP	CEIVED  ORATION COMMISSION			
				.,				MAY	0 9 2007			

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

### PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD.

225 N. Market, Suite #300 Wichita, KS 67202 316-263-2243 316-263-6479 Fax

# FINAL DRILLING REPORT

Schmidt 'RP' #2-30 (Smoky Hill East)

Apx S/2 SW SE NE 2530' FNL 990' FEL

Section 30-14S-21W Trego County, Kansas API # 15-195-22,424-00-00

**Contractor: American Eagle Drilling** 

Rig # 1: 785-567-7191

Geologist: Flip Phillips 316-833-1918

Elevation: 2134' GL 2140' KB

1/29/2007 MIRT. RURT. Spud @ 7:15 pm. 1/30/2007 Ran 6 jts of new 8 5/8" 23# csg (216.42') @ 224'.

Cmt w/ 185 sx common, 2% gel, 3% cc. Plug down @ 5:00 a.m. CDC. WOC.

1/31/2007 Drilling ahead @ 1500'.
2/1/2007 Drilling ahead @ 2580'.
2/2/2007 Drilling ahead @ 3285'.
2/3/2007 Drilling ahead @ 3780'

2/4/2007 DST #1 3940' - 4000' 15"-30"-15"-30" (Ft. Scott/Cherokee Sand)

1<sup>st</sup> Open:

Strong blow, BOB in 2 min. 30 sec.

1<sup>st</sup> Shut-in:

Fair blow, built to 3 ½"

2<sup>nd</sup> Open: 2<sup>nd</sup> Shut-in: Strong blow, OB 2 min. Built to 3" blow

Recovered:

400' Gas in pipe

335' total fluid

70' slight oil & gas cut mud (5% gas, 10% oil, 85% mud) 80' gas & mud cut oil (15% gas, 45% oil, 40% mud) 65' gas & mud cut oil (10% gas, 70% oil, 20% mud) 120' gas & slightly mud cut oil (5% gas, 90% oil, 5% mud)

IFP: 54 – 109# ISIP: 1266# FFP: 114 – 166# FSIP: 1206#

Hvd: 2005 – 1917# FSIP: 1206

2/5/2007 Ran DCPL and DIL. Ran 98 jts. 5 1/2" x 15/5# new limited service and used casing. Tally

4104.55 set @ 4098'. Two foot off bottom. Cemented w/ 500 gals mud flush, 20 bbls KCL water, 100 sx SMD and 100 sx EA-2. Plug down @ 9;35 a.m. Moving rig to the Schmidt 'RP'

#3-30. Will spud tomorrow.

#### \*\*\*\*\*NOTE: PLEASE KEEP ALL INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL\*\*\*\*\*

	<u>Log Tops</u>	Sample Tops	
Anhydrite	1519' +621'	1520' +620	
Base Anhydrite	1559' +581'	1559' +581	
Heebner	3521' -1381'	3522' -1382	
Lansing KC	3561' -1421'	3562' -1422	KOA
Base KC	3810' -1670'	3813' -1673	
Pawnee	3905' -1765'	3904' -1764	
Labette Shale	3956' -1816'	3954' -1814	CONFIDENTIA
Ft. Scott Sand	3968' -1828'	3967' -1827	
Cherokee Shale	3980' -1840'	3981' -1841	or Off
Cherokee Sand	3994' -1854'	3993' -1853	
Kutina	4022' -1882'	4021' -1881	
Mississippi	4048' -1908'	4049' -1909	
LTD/RTD	4103' -1963'	4100' -1960	

#### PINTAIL PETROLEUM. LTD.

225 N. Market, Suite #300 Wichita, KS 67202 316-263-2243 316-263-6479 Fax

# **COMPLETION REPORT**

Schmidt 'RP' #2-30 (Smoky Hill East #1) 2530' FNL 990' FEL Trego County, Kansas Apx S/2 SW SE NE Section 30-14S-21W

Elevation: 2134' GL 2140' KB

2/21/2007 Moved in Fritzler's double drum derrick unit. Rigged up unit. Will cement top

stage through port collar tomorrow.

2/22/2007 Ran tubing and port collar tool. Found port collar @ 1553'. Pressure csg to

1000# - held. Opened port collar. Establish circ. Cement top stage w/175 sx SMD, circ appx 15 sx to pit. Closed port collar. Re-pressured casing to 1000# - held. Ran 4 jts, circulated casing clean. TOH w/ pc opening tool & tubing. Ok

per state representative.

2/23/2007 CTL. Log-Tech on location. Ran GR-CCL-Bond log. LTD 4076'. Good cement

bond, top of cement 2820'. Swab well down to 3400'. Perforate Ft. Scott sand @ 3968' - 3974' w/ 4 spf expendable gun and Cherokee 'B' sand 3994' – 3998' 4 spf expendable gun. Swab to TD, re-ran swab,15 min test, recovered 150' oil. Attempt to run RBP and packer, hydraulic problem on rig. Elected to swab casing rest of day. Check fill-up on Cherokee 'B'/Ft. Scott Monday morning.

casing rest of day. Check fill-up on Cherokee 'B'/Ft. Scott Monday morning. Checked fill up. 2600' to fluid, all oil. Ran tool. Isolated both zones. Bottom

zone 3994' – 3998', top zone: 3968' – 3974'. Swabbed bottom zone – dry. Top zone 250' all oil. Treated w/750 gals, 15% acid in bottom zone. Total load 35 bbls. w/9 bbls out, channeled to upper perfs. \* Moved packer over top zone and fed acid @ 3 – 4 bpm @ 1000# over both zones. Tagged fluid @ 1300' from surface. 10.44 bbls on swab down (foamy water and chemical). Swab rest of

day. Ran 15 min test @ 5:30 p.m. 300' water.

#### \*Perfs communicated

2/26/2007

2/27/2007 CTL. Tagged fluid @ 2550'. Recovered 5.21 bbls water w/trace of oil (load

water). Tested 1 hr. recovered 2.9 bbls 100% oil. Second 1 hr test recovered 2.03 bbls 100% oil. + lots of gas. TOH. Ran 15' mud anchor, 1.10' seating pipple 120 its pow 2.3/8" the Set 20' off bettem @ 4056'

nipple, 130 jts. new 2 3/8" tbg. Set 20' off bottom @ 4056'.

2/28/2007 Ran 2 x 1 ½" x 12' RWT pump w/2' pony rod, 160 ea. new Norris 78 ¾" rods, 4'

pony rod, 11/4" x 16' polish rod w/ 8' liner. Clamp off. Rig down moved off location

to Schmidt 'RP' 3-30.

DONE

KCC

MAY 0 8 2007

CONFIDENTIAL

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

26429 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 RANGE JOB START JOB FINISH 9:00 PM tomerican & TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE CEMENT** AMOUNT ORDERED 185 or Commen **CASING SIZE DEPTH 224 TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 3% CC 2% GeL **DRILL PIPE DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON @ 10.65 1970-25 MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 @ 16.15 **GEL** PERFS. **CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT** 13.3 BBLS **EQUIPMENT** PUMP TRUCK #224 **BULK TRUCK** #260 **BULK TRUCK DRIVER** HANDLING MILEAGE \_ REMARKS: **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB 22 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE **MILEAGE** @*\_6.00* MAY 0 9 2007 TOTAL 110100 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 8% TWP @ <u>60.00</u>

**@** 

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipme



CHARGE TO: Pintail Petroleun ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

**TICKET** 

MAY 0 9 2007

11405  $N_{\bar{0}}$ 

PAGE CONCEDIATION OF

Serv	rices, I	inc.			O's Ju	WICHITA, KS	1 1	2
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	DATE O	WNER
1. Hays Ks.		2-30	Schmidt	RP Trego	Ks		2-5-07	Sanc
2. Ness City	Ks.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
•		SÉRVICE A	16-101. Eagle	÷ ~ /	V2.T	Location		
<u>3.</u>		WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
4.		01/	Developm	ent Ciminthing	ctring			
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS					•	
PRICE REFERENCE			DUNTING CCT DE	DESCRIPTION		OTY LIM OTY	UNIT	AMOUNT

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER				ACCT DF		DESCRIPTION					UNIT	AMOUNT
REFERENCE						QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT		
575		1			MILEAGE #103	30	m			400	12000		
578		1			Pana Charax (Lenastrina)		l Fa	4100		1250 00	1250 00		
221		1			KLL	2	al			26 00	52 00		
281	a .	1			Mudfluch	500	20/			 حرا	375-00		
407		1			Insert Float Show w/Fill	1	   <i>© q</i>	5%	11	310 00	310 00		
406	·	1			L.D. Plug + Boffle	1	29		r_	235-100	235-00		
402		1		<u> </u>	Centralizers	12	00	(_		80 00	960		
403		1			Baskets	2	E 4			280 00	560 00		
404		1			Part Callan	,	r ä			2300 00	2300 00		
419					Rotating Head		إيتع			250 00	250 00		
								J			i		
<u>.</u>								I !!N-	DIS-				

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

DATE SIGNED

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

					iII 1	
SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	/	6=3	00
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	3574	10
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				subtotal	986 9 <del>816</del>	100
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				SUBTOTAL	9845	°
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Trego TAX 5.8%	469	3
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR S		NO				
CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH TO F	TOTAL	10,455	19 1 1		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

Nick Korbe

AM.

□ P.M.

Thank You!

SWIFT
Services Inc.

SWIFT CHARGE TO.				TATT PETROLEUM TO THE RANGE				CEIV RATIO	ED N COMMISS	SION	TICKET					
				DORESS				Nel	MAY (	9 2	2007		Nº 1	178	6	
	ices,			HY, STATE	, ZIP CO	OÆ			CONSERVA WICH	TION D	OIVISION		PAGE	1	OF	
MICELOCATIONS	),	WELLIPROJECT NO	).	LE	EASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY		<u> </u>	DATI		OWNE		
		TICKET TYPE CO		TOR .		SCIMANT	TREGO RIG NAME/ND.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO				<u>7 - 23 - 0^1 _</u> ER NO.		SAME	
		SALES			1152	TANKLIC LIOBPL		VIA CT			•					
		WELL TYPE		W			URPOSE		したべり Well Permit I	10.		1	LOCATION	1		
ERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS		DE	A 10 PMAL	COMENT PORT CON	(LAP			<del> </del>	1580	BLZ HONY).	_15,	1), F, A) · F	·
PRICE REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/	-	ACCOUNTS			DESCRIPTION			司			UNIT	T	AMOUNT	
	PAR	TNUMBER	FOC	ACCT	DF			<del> </del>	QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	PRICE	$\dashv$		
<u>575</u>			+-	<b>}</b>	+-	MILEAGE 104			3≤	mr.			<u></u>	00	140	
_577			11		1	PUMP SERVICE	<del></del>		1	.Not.	i		850	00	৪২০৮	<u>ာပ</u> <u>'</u>
105			11		-	PORT COLUMN OPEN	אספר אכני		1	TOR	<u>l</u>	-	400	00	400	00_
330		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+-		1	come anima ha			15.2			-			<del> </del> 24≤0	
276		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1;		+	SWAT MULT - NO	JUSY STAVING		175							
			+;			FIDGE			44	281				25		
290	<del></del>		+:	<b></b>	+	D-And				(AL		-	31	00	32	
_581			+-		+-	CTPUTTE CHANGE CTP	WI	<del></del>	172	212		1		10	192	i
_S83	<del></del>		1			DRAYACE		<u></u>	17384	LRS.	347,68	m	·	00	347	<u> 198</u>
			+		+		·····						··	•		<u> </u>
		<u> </u>														
GAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to eterms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, t are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and			е,	REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR EQUIPM		OUR EQUIPMEN	EQUIPMENT PERFORMED OUT BREAKDOWN?		DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL		446	118			
MITED WARRA					"	OWIET OFF	אווסכס אווס	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE V	D\$7	- -		<del> </del>	4	ı		i
T BE SIGNED BY CUS	STOMER OR CUS	TOMER'S AGENT PR	OR TO		$\dashv$	•	RVICES, INC.	PERFORMED WI	THOUT DELAY?			1	1	<del>,  </del>		!
rt of work or del				•			OX 466	AND PERFORMS CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL	ED 108				Irequisites 5.8	%	.170	35
E-SIGNED	<u> </u>	TIME SIGNED		GI-AN	$\dashv$	·	Y, KS 67560	ARE YOU SATIS		SERVIC	E7 NO		1			
2.22-07	•	1,230		Q P.M.		785-79	98-2300	F) 61	STOMER DID N	YT WACL		`	TOTAL	•	4637	153
 ij		CUSTON	ER AQC	EPTANCE	OF 132	ATERIALS AND SERVICES	5 The customer hereby achies						1			
EY OPERATOR					PPROV/								·		Thank	You

LOSSWEW DOSS

# PINTAIL PETROLEUM, Ltd. 225 N. MARKET, STE. 300 WICHITA, KS 67202 (316) 263-2243 (316) 263-6479 FAX

May 8, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

> RE: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. Schmidt 'RP' #2-30 Section 30-14S-21W Trego County, KS

To Whom It May Concern:

Please keep the information confidential on the Schmidt #2-30 confidential for a period of one year.

Thank you,

Beth A. Isern Geologist

KCC MAY 0 8 2017 CONFIDENTIA!

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS